
Deans of Catholic Schools of Nursing – 7/26/10 
 
 
Dr. Anne Barker, Ph.D., RN, BC 
Professor, School of Nursing 
Sacred Heart University 
School of Nursing 
5151 Park Ave. 
Fairfield, CT 06825 
(203) 371-7715 or 7844 
(203) 365-7662 
barkera@sacredheart.edu 
 
Shirley Beaver, Ph.D., RN, NEA-BC 
Dean of Nursing 
Mercy College of Health Sciences 
928 6th Ave. 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309 
(515) 643-6615 
(515) 643-6698 
sbeaver@mercydesmoines.org 
 
Pegge L. Bell, Ph.D., RN 
Dean 
Barry University 
School of Nursing 
11300 NE Second Ave., Wiegand 133 
Miami Shores, FL 33161-6695 
(305) 899-3840 
(305) 889-3831 
pbell@mail.barry.edu 
 
Candace Berardinelli, Ph.D., RN 
Dean and Professor 
Loretto Heights School of Nursing 
Regis University 
School of Nursing 
3333 Regis Blvd. 
Denver, CO 80221-1099 
(303) 458-4181 
(303) 964-5533 
cberardi@regis.edu 
 
 
 
 

Terry Bosworth, Ph.D. 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Saint Joseph College 
School of Nursing 
1678 Asylum Ave. 
West Hartford, CT 06117-2791 
(860) 232-4571 x 377 
(860) 233-5695 
tbosworth@sjc.edu 
 
Dr. Fay Bower 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Holy Names University 
School of Nursing 
3500 Mountain Blvd. 
Oakland, CA 94619-9989 
(510) 436-1024 
(510) 436-1376 
bower@hnu.edu 
 
Teresa Burch, Ph.D., RN 
Dean 
Saint Anthony College of Nursing 
5658 E. State St. 
Rockford, IL 61108-2468 
(815) 395-5090 
(815) 395-2275 
terriburch@sacn.edu 
 
Linda Burdette 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Presentation College 
School of Nursing 
1500 N. Main St. 
Aberdeen, SD 57401 
(800) 437-6060 
linda.burdette@presentation.edu 
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Rebecca Cahill, MSN 
Director of Nursing 
University of Saint Mary 
4100 South 4th Street 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
(913) 758-4386 
(913) 758-4356 
cahillr@stmary.edu 
 
Margaret Faut Callahan, Ph.D., RN 
Dean/Professor 
Marquette University 
College of Nursing 
Clark Hall, PO Box 1881 
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881 
(414) 288-3812 
(414) 288-1597 
margaret.callahan@marquette.edu 
 
Dr. Theresa Cappello 
Dean of Nursing 
Marymount University 
School of Nursing 
2807 N. Glebe Rd. 
Arlington, VA 22207-4299 
(703) 284-1580 
(706) 284-1693 
tess.cappello@marymount.edu 
 
Ann H. Cary, Ph.D., RN, MPH 
Professor/Diretor, School of Nursing 
Loyola University New Orleans 
6363 St. Charles Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70118 
(504) 865-2579 
(505) 865-3254 
ahcary@loyno.edu 
 
Alba Cayo 
Assistant Professor  
College of Health and Natural Sciences 
Spalding University 
845 S. Third Street 
Louisville, KY  40203 
(502) 585-9911 ext. 2775 
(502-588-7175 
calba@spalding.edu 
 
 

Nancy Cervenansky 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Cardinal Stritch University 
College of Nursing 
6801 N. Yates Rd. 
Milwaukee, WI 53211 
(414) 410-4390 
(414) 410-4239 
necervenansky@stritch.edu 
 
Mary de Chesnay, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Seattle University 
School of Nursing 
900 Broadway 
Seattle, WA 98122-4340 
(202) 296-5676 
(202) 296-5544 
dechesna@seattleu.edu 
 
Maria A. Connolly, DNSc 
FCCM Dean 
College of Nursing & Allied Health 
University of St. Francis 
500 Wilcox Street 
Joliet, IL  60435 
(815) 740-3463 
(815) 740-4243 
maconnolly@stfrancis.edu 
 
Katharine C. Cook, RN, Ph.D. 
Chair, Department of Nursing 
College of Notre Dame of Maryland 
School of Nursing 
4701 N. Charles St. 
Baltimore, MD 21210-2476 
(410) 532-5330 
(410) 532-5795 
kcook@ndm.edu 
 
Janice Cranmer 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Immaculata College 
School of Nursing 
1145 King Rd. 
Immaculata, PA 19345 
(610) 647-4400 
jcranmer@immaculata.edu 
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Maureen Creegan, Ed.D., RN 
Director, Division of Nursing 
Dominican College of Blauvelt 
470 Western Highway 
Orangeburg, NY 10962-1299 
(845) 848-6024 or 6029 
(845) 398-4891 
maureen.creegan@dc.edu 
 
Dr. Sherill Cronin, MSN, Chair 
Bellarmine University 
Lansing School of Nursing & Health 
Sciences 
2001 Newburg Road 
Louisville, KY  40205-0671 
(502) 452-8414 
(502) 452-8058 
scronin@bellarmine.edu 
 
Pura Julia Cruz-Richman 
Dean, School of Nursing 
University of Sacred Heart 
School of Nursing 
PO Box 12383-Loiza Station 
Santurce, PR 00914-2383 
pcruz@sagrado.edu 
 
Bernadette D. Curry, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, Division of Nursing 
Molloy College 
School of Nursing 
1000 Hempstead Ave. 
Rockville Centre, NY 11571-5002 
(516) 678-5000 x 6257 
(516) 255-4840 
bcurry@molloy.edu 
 
Maria Brosnan, MSN, ACNP-BC 
Assistant Professor, School of Nursing 
Carroll College 
School of Nursing 
1601 N. Benton Ave. 
Helena, MT 59625 
(406) 447-5491 
(406) 447-5476 
mbrosnan@carroll.edu 
 
 
 

Dr. Mary Curtis, Ph.D, RN 
Interim Director, School of Nursing 
Maryville University-St. Louis 
School of Nursing 
13550 Conway Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 63141-7299 
(314) 529-9300 
maryc@maryville.edu 
 
Dr. Susan H. Davis, Ed.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing & Health 
Sciences 
Bellarmine University 
Lansing School of Nursing & Health  
2001 Newburg Rd. 
Louisville, KY 40205-0671 
(502) 452-8217 
sdavis@bellarmine.edu 
 
Nancy DeBasio, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Research College of Nursing 
School of Nursing 
2300 E. Meyer Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64132-1199 
(816) 276-4726 
(816) 276-3526 
nancy.debasio@researchcollege.edu 
 
Marie Deem 
Dean, School of Nursing 
La Roche College 
School of Nursing 
9000 Babcock Blvd. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237-5898 
(412) 536-1272 
(412) 536-1048 
deemm1@laroche.edu 
 
Sr. Mariah Dietz 
Dean, School of Nursing 
University of Mary 
School of Nursing 
7500 University Dr. 
Bismarck, ND 58504-9652 
(701) 225-7500 x 470 
(701) 255-7687 
mdietz@umary.edu 
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Judy Didion, Ph.D., RN 
Associate Professor/Dean, School of 
Nursing 
Lourdes College 
6832 Convent Blvd. 
Sylvania, OH 43560 
(419) 517-8905 
(419) 824-3985 
jdidion@lourdes.edu 
Dr. Mary Alice Donius 
Dean, School of Nursing 
The College of New Rochelle 
School of Nursing 
29 Castle Place 
New Rochelle, NY 10805-2308 
(914) 654-5437 
mdonius@cnr.edu 
 
Dr. Ellen Ehrlich 
Chair, School of Nursing 
College of St. Elizabeth 
School of Nursing 
2 Convent Rd. 
Morristown, NJ 07960-6989 
(973) 290-4072 
eehrlich@cse.edu 
 
Susan Fetsch, RN, Ph.D. 
Dean and Professor 
Avila University 
School of Nursing 
11901 Wornall Rd. 
Kansas City, MO 64145-1698 
(816) 501-3672 
(816) 501-2413 
susan.fetsch@avila.edu 
 
Dr. Louise Fitzpatrick 
Dean and Professor of Nursing 
Villanova University  
College of  Nursing 
800 E. Lancaster Ave. 
Villanova, PA 19085 
(610) 519-4909 
(610) 519-7997 
louise.fitzpatrick@villanova.edu 
 
 
 

Katherine H. Frommelt, Ph.D., RN 
Chairperson, Dept. of Nursing 
Clarke College 
School of Nursing 
1550 Clarke Dr. 
Dubuque, IA 52001-3198 
(563) 588-6398 
(563) 588-6789 
kay.frommelt@clarke.edu 
 
Susan Gennaro Ph.D., FAAN 
Dean, Connell School of Nursing 
Boston College - School of Nursing 
140 Commonwealth Ave., Cushing Hall 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467-3812 
(617) 552-1710 
(617) 552-0931 
susan.gennaro.1@bc.edu 
 
Sharon George, Ph.D., RN, ARNP 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Saint Anselm College 
Department of Nursing #1745 
100 Saint Anselm Dr. 
Manchester, NH 03102-1310 
(603) 641-7084 
(603) 641-7377 
sgeorge@anselm.edu 
 
Nancy Nightingale Gillespie, MSN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
University of Saint Francis 
School of Nursing 
2701 Spring St. 
Fort Wayne, IN 46808 
(219) 434-3239 
219) 434-7404 
ngillespie@sf.edu 
 
Mary Alice Golden, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Marywood University 
School of Nursing 
2300 Adams Ave 
Scranton, PA 18509-1598 
(717) 348-6275 
(717) 348-1817 
golden@es.marywood.edu 
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Mary Sue Gorski, ARNP, Ph.D. 
Chairperson, School of Nursing 
Gonzaga University 
Department of Nursing 
502 East Boone Ave., PO Box 38 
Spokane, WA 99258-0038 
(509) 323-3587 
(509) 484-5287 
gorski@gu.gonzaga.edu 
 
Janet Grady 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Mount Aloysius College 
School of Nursing 
7373 Admiral Peary Hwy. 
Cresson, PA 16630 
(814) 886-6427 
(814) 886-2978 
jgrady@mtaloy.edu 
 
Melanie Green 
Interim Dean, School of Nursing 
Our Lady of the Lake College 
7434 Perkins Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4398 
(225) 214-1779 
melanie.green@ololcollege.edu 
 
Diane M. Haleem, Ph.D., RN 
Chair/Dept. of Nursing & Public Admin. 
Associate Professor 
Marywood University 
2300 Adams Avenue 
Scranton, PA18509-1598 
(570) 348-6211 ext. 2540 
(570) 961-4761 
dhaleem@marywood.edu 
 
Lois J. Hamilton, RN, Ph.D. 
Associate Dean 
St. Francis Medical Center 
School of Nursing 
511 NE Greenleaf St. 
Peoria, IL 61603 
(309) 655-2086 
(309) 655-3648 
lois.j.hamilton@osfhealthcare.org 
 
 

Phyllis Hansell 
Dean and Professor, School of Nursing 
Seton Hall University 
College of Nursing 
400 S. Orange Ave. 
South Orange, NJ 07089-2693 
(973) 761-9014 
(973) 761-9337 
hanselph@shu.edu 
 
Sally Brosz Hardin, RN, Ph.D., FAAN 
Dean/Professor 
University of San Diego Hahn School of 
Nursing and Health Science 
5998 Alcala Park 
San Diego, CA  92110 
(619) 260-4550 
(619) 
shardin@sandiego.edu 
 
Ella Harmeyer, RN, MS 
Chair, Department of Nursing 
Saint Mary's College 
School of Nursing 
Havican Hall #6 
Notre Dame, IN 46556-5001 
(574) 284-4680 
(574) 284-4716 
regankub@saintmarys.edu 
 
Patricia Harrington, Ed.D., RN 
Chairperson, School of Nursing 
University of Scranton 
Department of Nursing 
800 Linden Street 
Scranton, PA 18510-4595 
(717) 941-7673 
(717) 941-7903 
harringtonpl@scranton.edu 
 
Antoinette Hays 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Regis College 
School of Nursing 
235 Wellesley St. 
Weston, MA 02193-1571 
(617) 768-7090 
(617) 768-8339 
antoinette.hays@regiscollege.edu 
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Dolores Hilden, Ph.D., RN 
Chairperson and Professor 
St. Ambrose University 
518 West Locust Street 
Davenport, IA  52803 
(563) 333-6076 
(563) 333- 
hildendoloresa@sau.edu 
 
Andrea Hollingsworth 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Gwynedd-Mercy College 
School of Nursing 
Summeytown Pike 
Gwynedd Valley, PA 19437 
(215) 542-4695 
(215) 641-5564 
hollingsworth.a@gmc.edu 
 
Kathleen G. Hoover, Ph.D., RN, CNE 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Neumann College 
School of Nursing 
1 Neumann Dr. 
Aston, PA 19014-1297 
(610) 558-5561 
(610) 361-5265 
hooverk@neumann.edu 
 
Margaret Hourigan, Ed.D., RN 
Chairperson, Dept. of Nursing 
Saint Joseph's College 
278 White Bridge Rd. 
Standish, ME 04084-5263 
(207) 893-7970 
(207) 893-7520 
mhouriga@sjcme.edu 
 
Eleanor Howell 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Creighton University 
School of Nursing 
2500 California Plaza 
Omaha, NE 68178 
(402) 280-2004 
(402) 280-2045 
eleanorhowell@creighton.edu 
 
 

Sue Idczak, Ph.D., RN, CNE 
Director of Nursing 
Siena Heights University 
1247 E. Siena Heights Drive 
Adrian, MI  49221 
(517) 264-7131 
(517) 
sidczak@sienaheights.edu 
 
Patricia McMullin Ph.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
The Catholic University of America 
Gowan Hall 
620 Michigan Ave. NE 
Washington, DC 20064 
(202) 319-5403 
(202) 319-6485 
mcmullep@cua.edu  
 
Dr. Judith F. Karshmer 
Dean, School of Nursing 
University of San Francisco 
School of Nursing 
2130 Fulton St. 
San Francisco, CA 94117-1080 
(415) 422-2959 
(415) 422-6877 
jfkarshmer@usfca.edu 
 
Amber Keith 
Dean, School of Nursing 
James A. Rhodes State College 
School of Nursing 
4240 Campus Dr. 
Lima, OH 45804-3597 
(419) 995-8000 
keith.a@rhodesstate.edu 
 
Jacqueline Kelley, Ph.D. 
Director, School of Nursing 
Mount Marty College 
School of Nursing 
1105 West 8th St. 
Yankton, SD 57078 
(605) 668-1594 
jacqueline.kelley@mtmc.edu 
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Bette Keltner 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Georgetown University 
School of Nursing 
3700 Reservoir Rd. NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 687-3118 
(202) 687-5553 
brk@georgetown.edu 
 
Patricia Kraft 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Carson-Newman College 
School of Nursing 
2130 Branner Avenue 
Jefferson City, TN 37760 
(865) 471-2000 
pkraft@cn.edu 
 
Donna Kubesh 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Luther College 
School of Nursing 
700 College Dr. 
Decorah, IA 52101 
(563) 387-2000 
(563) 387-2158 
kubeshdt@luther.edu 
 
Rose Kutlenios 
Director, School of Nursing 
Wheeling Jesuit University 
Department of Nursing 
316 Washington Ave. 
Wheeling, WV 26003-6295 
(304) 243-2227 
(307) 243-2500 
rosekut@wju.edu 
 
Dorothy Letizia, Ed.D., MSN 
Dean 
Our Lady of Lourdes School of Nurs. 
1565 Vesper Blvd. 
Camden, NJ 08103 
(609) 757-3730 
OLOL@ololnursing.com 
 
 
 

Kathleen Light, Ed.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
University of the Incarnate Word 
School of Nursing 
4301 Broadway 
San Antonio, TX 78209-6397 
(210) 829-6029 
(210) 829-3174 
light@uiwtx.edu 
 
 
 
Linda Linc 
Director, School of Nursing 
Walsh University 
School of Nursing 
2020 Easton St.  NW 
North Canton, OH 44720-3396 
(330) 490-7250 
(330) 490-7206 
llinc@walsh.edu 
 
Jacqueline Mangnall, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Jamestown College 
School of Nursing 
6010 College Ln. 
Jamestown, ND 58405 
(701) 252-3467 
(701) 253-4318 
mangnall@jc.edu 
 
Judith H. Lewis, Ed.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
D'Youville College 
Department of Nursing 
320 Porter Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14201-9985 
(716) 829-7776 
(716) 829-8159 
lewisj@dyc.edu 
 
Carolynn Masters 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Gannon University-Villa Maria 
School of Nursing 
109 University Square 
Erie, PA 16541-0001 
(800) 426-6668 
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masters004@gannon.edu 
 
Peggy Matteson, Ph.D., RN, FCN 
Chair, Department of Nursing 
Salve Regina University 
McAuley Hall, Room 109 
100 Ochre Point Avenue 
Newport, RI  02840-4192 
(401) 341-3198 
(401) 341-2990 
peggy.matteson@salve.edu 
 
Anita McCain 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Saint Vincent's College 
School of Nursing,  
2800 Main St. 
Bridgeport, CT 06606-4292 
(203) 576-5235 
amccain@stvincentscollege.edu 
 
Dr. Georgia McDuffie 
ean, School of Nursing 
Medgar Evers College-CUNY 
School of Nursing 
1650 Bedford Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11225-2010 
(718) 270-6221 
gmcduffie@mec.cuny.edu 
 
Mary McGuinness 
Chair, School of Nursing 
Mercy College on Dobbs Ferry 
School of Nursing 
541 Broadway 
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522 
(914) 693-4500 
mmcguinness@mercy.edu 
 
Pat McMahon 
Administrative Director 
Good Samaritan Hospital 
375 Dixmyth Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45220 
(513) 872-3736 
(513) 872-3572 
Pat_McMahon@TriHealth.com 
 
 

Carolyn Miller 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Franciscan University 
School of Nursing 
1235 University Blvd. 
Steubenville, OH 43952 
(740) 283-3771 
cmiller@franciscan.edu 
 
Dianne Cooney-Miner 
Dean, School of Nursing 
St. John Fisher College 
School of Nursing 
3690 East Ave. 
Rochester, NY 14618 
(585) 385-8241 
(585) 385-8466 
dcooney-miner@sjfc.edu 
 
Marianne Monahan 
Dean 
St. Elizabeth College of Nursing 
2215 Genesee St. 
Utica, NY 13501 
(315) 798-8125 
(315) 798-8271 
mmonahan@secon.org 
 
Laurie Murray 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Cedar Crest College 
School of Nursing 
100 College Dr. 
Allentown, PA 18104-6169 
(610) 437-4471 
lrmurray@cedarcrest.edu 
 
Margot Nelson 
Chair, School of Nursing 
Augustana College 
School of Nursing 
2001 S. Summit 
Sioux Falls, SD 57197 
(605) 274-4729 
(605) 274-4723 
mnelson@wise.augie.edu 
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Martha Nelson 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Dominican University of California 
School of Nursing 
50 Acacia Ave. 
San Rafael, CA 94901-8008 
(415) 257-1310 
(415) 485-3205 
nelson@dominican.edu 
 
Linda Niedringhaus 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Elmhurst College 
Diecke Center for Nursing Education 
190 Prospect Ave. 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
(630) 617-3500 
lindan@elmhurst.edu 
 
Jeanne M. Novotny, Ph.D., RN, FAAN 
Dean and Professor, School of Nursing 
Fairfield University 
School of Nursing 
N. Benson Rd. 
Fairfield, CT 06430-5195 
(203) 254-4000 x 2700 
(203) 254-4126 
jnovotny@fairfield.edu 
 
Patricia O’Connor 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Marian University of Fond du Lac 
Nursing Studies Division 
45 S. National Ave. 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935-4699 
(920) 923-8114 
(920) 923- 
poconnor@marianuniversity.edu 
 
Kay O'Neil 
Dean, School of Nursing 
St. John's College 
School of Nursing 
421 N. Ninth St. 
Springfield, IL 62702 
(217) 544-6464 
(217) 527-5533 
koneil@st-johns.org 
 

Christine Pacini, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, College of Health Professions 
McAurey University of Detroit Mercy 
School of Nursing 
4001 W. McNichols 
Detroit, MI 48219-0900 
(313) 993-1208 
(313) 993-1160 
christine.pacini@udmercy.edu 
 
Marian Pettengill 
Dean, School of Nursing 
Marian College 
School of Nursing 
3200 Cold Spring Rd. 
Indianapolis, IN 46222-1997 
(317) 955-6168 
(317) 955-6448 
mpettengill@marian.edu 
 
Richard Petersen 
Associate Professor, School of Nursing 
Briar Cliff College 
School of Nursing 
3303 Rebecca St. 
Sioux City, IA 51104-2100 
(712) 279-1662 
rick.petersen@briarcliff.edu 
 
Susan Poslusny, Ph.D., RN 
Dean, School of Nursing 
DePaul University 
School of Nursing 
802 W. Belden Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60614-3214 
(773) 325-7281 
(773) 362-7282 
sposlusn@depaul.edu 
 
Holly J. Price, MSM, RN 
Director 
Firelands Regional Medical Center 
School of Nursing 
1912 Hayes Ave. 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
(419) 621-7114 
(419) 621-7080 
priceh@firelands.com 
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Peggy Rice, Ed.D., APRN, BC 
Dean, College of Nursing & Health 
Professions 
Lewis University 
Route 53 
Romeoville, IL 60446-2298 
(815) 838-0500  
(815) 838-8306 
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